1923
SOUTH DAKOTA
STATE HORSESHOE TOURNAMENT

Huron
14 September

Horseshoe Awarded to State Champion



| 1923 STATE TOURNAMENT TROPHY 1923 MENS STATE CHAMPION

Vern Ericson of Alcester, who defeated Frank Lundeen, the World’s Champion Horseshoe Pitcher,
in an exhibition game at Sioux City last fall by throwing 45 ringers in a 50 point game, yesterday
won the state horseshoe tournament at the state fair grounds by winning all games but one,
which he lost by one point, 25 to 24.



FINAL RESULTS IN STATE HORSESHOE TOURNAMENT

NAME

V. Ericson
T. Bong
F. Jones
B. Sherman
D. Nellis
O. Ping
M. Lee
Redding
Swanson
Matteson
Curtz
Amanson
C. Ericson
Johnson
Sutton

Burton

ADDRESS
Alcester
Worthing
Worthing
Worthing
Scotland
Fairfax

Fulton
Madison
Valley Springs
Huron
Worthing
Madison
Beresford
Valley Springs
Agar

Agar

POINTS

374

343

287

333

316

314

310

302

288

277

273

259

251

242

218

167

RINGERS

142

142

162

137

152

129

132

151

120

120

111

121

110

131

100

58

PRIZE

$15.00

$10.00
$8.00
$7.00
$4.00
$3.00

$2.00



