1923 SOUTH DAKOTA STATE HORSESHOE TOURNAMENT

Huron 14 September



Horseshoe Awarded to State Champion







1923 MENS STATE CHAMPION

Vern Ericson of Alcester, who defeated Frank Lundeen, the World's Champion Horseshoe Pitcher, in an exhibition game at Sioux City last fall by throwing 45 ringers in a 50 point game, yesterday won the state horseshoe tournament at the state fair grounds by winning all games but one, which he lost by one point, 25 to 24.

FINAL RESULTS IN STATE HORSESHOE TOURNAMENT

NAME	ADDRESS	POINTS	RINGERS	PRIZE
V. Ericson	Alcester	374	142	\$15.00
T. Bong	Worthing	343	142	\$10.00
F. Jones	Worthing	337	162	\$8.00
B. Sherman	Worthing	333	137	\$7.00
D. Nellis	Scotland	316	152	\$4.00
O. Ping	Fairfax	314	129	\$3.00
M. Lee	Fulton	310	132	\$2.00
Redding	Madison	302	151	
Swanson	Valley Springs	288	120	
Matteson	Huron	277	120	
Curtz	Worthing	273	111	
Amanson	Madison	259	121	
C. Ericson	Beresford	251	110	
Johnson	Valley Springs	242	131	
Sutton	Agar	218	100	
Burton	Agar	167	58	